STAFF LIST AND CURRICULAR VITE

SHRI. S. B. GOUDAR

Physical Directors

Year Of Experience: (09) 13

Date of Appointment: 07/07/2008

Qualification: M.P.Ed., M.Phil

Publication: One Book has been edited.

Number conference attended and presented: 05 40

Refresher Programme: 01 with A Grade

Orientation Programme: 01 with A Grade

Selection committee member as Various games in Karnatak University Dharwad: Kabaddi., Bal badminton, Kho Kho, Cycling

- In the Year 2013 Karnatak University Dharwad has appointed as couch and Manager in Kabaddi womens team held on M.S. University Tirunelveli.
- In the Year 2016 Karnatak University Dharwad has appointed as couch and Manager in womens bal badminton team held on S.R. M. University Tamil Nadu. .

CONTRIBUTION OF PHYSICAL DIRECTOR TO THE ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES

	Lt, S.B.Goudar NCC Officer	2011-12 NCC	Attended for the NCC Officer Training ANO (Associate NCC Officer at Kamte Maharastra State)
*2	Ass Prof S.B.Goudar Physical Director	2011-12 Kabaddi Team Men	Worked as a member of selection committee Karnataka University Dharwad
*3	Ass Prof S.B.Goudar Physical Director	2012-13 Kabaddi Team Men	Worked as a member of selection committee Karnataka University Dharwad
*4	Ass Prof S.B.Goudar Physical Director	2012-13 Kabaddi Women Team	Worked as a team coach & manager for All India Inter University held at MS University Tirunelvelli (TN)
*5	Ass Prof S.B.Goudar Physical Director	Athletics	Worked as offcial Inter collegiate Athletic meet held at Kottur (Vijayanagar Shree Krishnadevaray University Ballari)

*6	Ass Prof S.B. Goudar Physical Director		Worked as a convener selection committee Karnataka University Dharwad held at S A College Naregal	
*7	Ass Prof S.B.Goudar	2014-15	Worked as a official Inter collegiate	
	Physical Director	Athletics	athletic meet held at KUD	
*8	Ass Prof	2015-16	Worked as selection committee member	
	S.B.Goudar Physical Director	Cycling	held at J T College Gadag	
*9	Ass Prof	2015-16	Worked as selection committee member	
	S.B.Goudar Physical Director	Men Team	held at BESM College Byadgi	
		Ball Badminton		
*10	Ass Prof	2015-16	Worked as a official Karnataka	
	S.B.Goudar Physical Director	Athletics	University Inter collegiate Athletics meet held at KUD	

*12	AssProf S.B.Gouda Physical Director AssProf S.B.Goudar	2016-17 Ball Badminton Women Team 2016-17 Ball Badminton	Worked as a team coach & manager for All India Inter University held at SRM University (TN) Worked as a convener selection committee Karnataka University Dharwad & Organizing Secretary	
	Physical Director	Women Team	held at S A College Naregal	
*13	AssProf S.B.Goudar Physical Director	2016-17 Kabaddi Women Team 2017-18 Ball Badmad Men Team	Worked as selection committee member held at S D M College Honnavar worked as a team coach of Manager for All India Intervaling the Site held to your connactive sity held to you command university kadappa	

15)

2019 Terekwonda Women Team Harred as a team coath of Hamagen for All India Inter University held at 19. D. University, Rohter (Harriyana)

SHRI, S.B. GOUDAR PHYSICAL DIRECTOR

- College various committee
- Discipline committee
- □ Ant Raging committee
- □ Red Cross committee
- Library committee
- □ Staff Secretary
- Organizing secretary-college Annual Sports meet
- Secretary-college Gymkhana Deportment
- □ Member of college building commit**tee**

WORKED AS A RESOURCE PERSON

IN	STITUTIONS/ORGANIZATIONS	WORKED AS	YEAR
	One day workshop on 'Role of Physical Education in General Education' conducted by GFGC, Naregal	Resource Person	2014
	Delivered a special lecture on Yoga & Health' organized by Basaveshwar B.P.Ed. College, Bagalkot	Special Invitee	2013
	Delivered a special lecture in view of practical orientation programmer for physical education teachers 'organized by Basaveshwar B.P.EdCollege, Bagalkot	Pasource Perso	on 2012

PUBLICATION

Books, Kabaddi Rules 2015

Participate and paper present state, National and Index Northwood Seminar and workshop.